- 1 HJR11
- 2 164135-1
- 3 By Representative Buskey
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 03-MAR-15

1	164135-1:n:01/14/2015:JMW/jmw LRS2014-3384
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE MOST WORSHIPFUL KING SOLOMON GRAND
9	LODGE AND THE DAUGHTERS OF UNIVERSAL GRAND CHAPTER OF ALABAMA
10	
11	WHEREAS, the Most Worshipful King Solomon Grand
12	Lodge and the Daughters of Universal Grand Chapter of Alabama,
13	Order of Eastern Star, have provided exemplary charitable
14	service in the State of Alabama through the span of many
15	decades; and
16	WHEREAS, the 35th Annual Grand Lodger Session in
17	Mobile, Alabama, was held October 31 to November 2, 2014; and
18	WHEREAS, the Most Worshipful King Solomon Grand
19	Lodge of Ancient Free and Accepted Masons-Scottish Rite for
20	the State of Alabama began in the summer of 1945 and the Most
21	Worshipful Grand Lodge was incorporated on June 16, 1948; and
22	WHEREAS, the lodge was located on Dearborn Street
23	from 1978 until 1985, when a move was made to Elm Street in
24	Prichard; in 1992 the lodge moved to its present location,
25	1800 LaSalle Street in Mobile; and
26	WHEREAS, current officers who were elected for
27	2014-2015 are the Honorables: Eddie Thompson, Most Worshipful

1 Grand Master; Ernest Pettway, Deputy Grand Master; and Andrew 2 Hunter, Grand Secretary and Treasurer; and WHEREAS, this worthy organization is dedicated to 3 promoting charitable work and loving kindness as well as providing aid for the poor, sick, and distressed; now 5 6 therefore, 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That commendations are herein 8 conveyed to the Most Worshipful King Solomon Grand Lodge and 9 10 the Daughters of Universal Grand Chapter of Alabama, Order of 11 Eastern Star, and this resolution is offered in highest 12 tribute in recognition of the 35th Annual Grand Lodger Session, October 31 to November 2, 2014, along with the best 13 wishes of the citizens of the State of Alabama in all future 14

endeavors.

15